
Vul. Bd. Contract O.L. Plus Minus Contract O.L. Plus Minus +IMP -IMP
49None
50N-S
51E-W
52Both
53N-S
54E-W
55Both
56None
57E-W
58Both
59None
60N-S
61Both
62None
63N-S
64E-W

Saturday, February 14, 2009

N: Sun Ming
S: Wang Hongli

JAPAN OPEN
E: Kazuo Furuta
W: Chen Dawei

JAPAN OPEN
N: Masayuki Ino
S: Tadashi Imakura

E: Liu Yiqian
W: Wang Wenfei

6H  N 6 980 6H  N 6 980
2S  N 4 170 2S  N 4 170
5Dx E-1 200 5D  W-1 100 3
2S  N-1 100 2H  E 3 140 1
6C  E-1 50 6C  E-1 50
4H  W 6 680 4H  E 6 680
2NT N-1 100 3NT N 3 600 12
3S  N 4 170 4S  N 5 450 7
2C  E-1 100 2C  E 2 90 5
3C  N 5 150 2H  S 4 170 1
3C  E-2 100 4H  S-1 50 4
3NT S 4 630 3NT S 3 600 1
4S  E 4 620 3NT W 4 630
3NT W 4 430 3NT W 5 460 1
1NT E 3 150 3NT W 4 430 7
4D  S-1 50 4S  E-1 100 4

Adjust
Rd. IMP 22 24

Total IMP 130 122


